B 124 B 125
Self-aligning ball bearings Self-aligning ball bearings
Cylindrical bore     Tapered bore
Bore diameter  10 – 90  mm
Sealed type
Bore diameter  10 – 55  mm
Extended inner ring type
Bore diameter  20 – 60  mm

(mm)
Designations Mounting dimensions Mass
(Refer.)(mm)
Bearing + adapter
           ass'y
(mm) Brg.+adapter
    ass'y
d1 B1 d2 B2
A K de b Adapter
sleeve No.
Locknut
No.min. min. min. min. (kg)
17 24 32 7 20 1204K+H204X ⎯ ⎯ 23 5 0.162 A204X AN04
17 28 32 7 20 2204K+H304X ⎯ ⎯ 24 5 0.185 A304X AN04
17 28 32 7 20 1304K+H304X ⎯ ⎯ 24 8 0.210 A304X AN04
17 31 32 7 20 2304K+H2304X ⎯ ⎯ 24 5 0.257 A2304X AN04
20 26 38 8 25 1205K+H205X 15 45 28 5 0.218 A205X AN05
20 29 38 8 25 2205K+H305X 15 45 29 5 0.243 A305X AN05
20 29 38 8 25 1305K+H305X 15 45 29 6 0.337 A305X AN05
20 35 38 8 25 2305K+H2305X 15 45 29 5 0.424 A2305X AN05
25 27 45 8 30 1206K+H206X 15 50 33 5 0.320 A206X AN06
25 31 45 8 30 2206K+H306X 15 50 34 5 0.368 A306X AN06
25 31 45 8 30 1306K+H306X 15 50 34 6 0.495 A306X AN06
25 38 45 8 30 2306K+H2306X 15 50 35 5 0.620 A2306X AN06
30 29 52 9 35 1207K+H207X 17 58 38 5 0.462 A207X AN07
30 35 52 9 35 2207K+H307X 17 58 39 5 0.557 A307X AN07
30 35 52 9 35 1307K+H307X 17 58 39 7 0.663 A307X AN07
30 43 52 9 35 2307K+H2307X 17 58 40 5 0.843 A2307X AN07
35 31 58 10 40 1208K+H208X 17 65 44 5 0.597 A208X AN08
35 36 58 10 40 2208K+H308X 17 65 44 5 0.696 A308X AN08
35 36 58 10 40 1308K+H308X 17 65 44 5 0.906 A308X AN08
35 46 58 10 40 2308K+H2308X 17 65 45 5 1.14 A2308X AN08
40 33 65 11 45 1209K+H209X 17 72 49 5 0.701 A209X AN09
40 39 65 11 45 2209K+H309X 17 72 49 8 0.798 A309X AN09
40 39 65 11 45 1309K+H309X 17 72 49 5 1.21 A309X AN09
40 50 65 11 45 2309K+H2309X 17 72 50 5 1.51 A2309X AN09
45 35 70 12 50 1210K+H210X 19 76 53 5 0.804 A210X AN10
45 42 70 12 50 2210K+H310X 19 76 54 10 0.896 A310X AN10
Boundary dimensions Brg.
bore
d
(mm)
Designations Mounting dimensions Mass
(Refer.)(mm)
Bearing + adapter
           ass'y
(mm) Brg.+adapter
    ass'y
d1 B1 d2 B2
A K de b Adapter
sleeve No.
Locknut
No.min. min. min. min. (kg)
45 42 70 12 50 1310K+H310X 19 76 54 5 1.51 A310X AN10
45 55 70 12 50 2310K+H2310X 19 76 56 5 1.98 A2310X AN10
50 37 75 12 55 1211K+H211X 19 85 60 6 1.02 A211X AN11
50 45 75 12 55 2211K+H311X 19 85 60 11 1.16 A311X AN11
50 45 75 12 55 1311K+H311X 19 85 60 6 1.93 A311X AN11
50 59 75 12 55 2311K+H2311X 19 85 61 6 2.50 A2311X AN11
55 38 80 13 60 1212K+H212X 20 90 61 5 1.25 A212X AN12
55 47 80 13 60 2212K+H312X 20 90 65 9 1.49 A312X AN12
55 47 80 13 60 1312K+H312X 20 90 65 5 2.35 A312X AN12
55 62 80 13 60 2312K+H2312X 20 90 66 5 3.04 A2312X AN12
60 40 85 14 65 1213K+H213X 21 96 70 5 1.56 A213X AN13
60 50 85 14 65 2213K+H313X 21 96 70 8 1.92 A313X AN13
60 50 85 14 65 1313K+H313X 21 96 70 5 2.90 A313X AN13
65 43 98 15 75 1215K+H215X 23 110 80 5 2.09 A215X AN15